Dear Joel: Thank you for your comments related to the 2025 Comp Plan/Parcel #180532000. Your comments have been forwarded to staff and will be added to the 2025 Comp Plan Index of Record. Your name and email have been added to our database to receive future communications related to the 2025 Comp Plan. Please let us know if you have further questions. Thank you.

https://clark.wa.gov/community-planning/2025-update-public-comment

From: Clark County <webteam@clark.wa.gov>
Sent: Friday, March 8, 2024 3:48 PM
To: Cnty 2025 Comp Plan <comp.plan@clark.wa.gov>
Subject: Comprehensive Plan Update Comments

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of Clark County. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Submitted on Fri, 03/08/2024 - 3:47 PM

First Name

Joel

Last Name

Stirling

Email Address joel@sterlingdesign.biz

Phone Number

<u>3607591794</u>

Organization/Agency Name STERLING DESIGN, INC.

Address

2208 E Evergreen Blvd VANCOUVER, WA, Washington. 98661

Message Subject

Property to include in Growth Boundary Expansion

Parcel Number

180532000

Comments

On behalf of Stan Firestone I am requesting that the property be included in the 2025 Urban Growth Boundary Expansion for an Urban Single Family Residential Zone. If you need any additional information please contact me. Thank you.

© 2024 Clark County Washington